

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

TAXC No. 55 of 2024

South Eastern Coalfields Ltd. **Versus** Deputy Commissioner Of Income-tax

12/03/2024	Shri Manoj Kumar Sinha, counsel for the appellant. Ms. Ankita Gourha, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri Amit Chaudhari, counsel for the respondent. At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list this case in the week commencing 22nd April, 2024. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) JUDGE Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) JUDGE
Kamde	